
C63491!145 

MODEL 700 Tt1 M24 

Model sws TM 

Action 

Barrel Length 

Capacity 

Order No. 5716 
*Includes 1 in chamber. 
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~C6349045 
Model: M24 SWS 

\ \\tlll \\U \(I\\\\\ l\tlll llH\\\\ l\ \It\\\ 
RE00112531 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400106602 



AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) DATE 5,... 5- 0 (o 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER :\Z, f? 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 

PULL #3 

·-

TOTAL 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INiTIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 le'¥ '3i1 
PULL #2 3 j S' _1 Jl~ 
PULL #3 SJ~ 3 .JC\ ' 

PULL #4 31~ 3ol 
PULL #5 3if? j/J 

TOTAL lS:. ~2 IS:lf" 
AVERAGE 3i~ 3.13 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 

PULL#1~,d 
•' ~ 

PULL #2 · o 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

20 CYCLES 
MAX SETTING GREATER 

THAN 4 LBS 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

.COMMENTS 

. COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

M2400106603 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6349045. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/13/2006 23:17 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.052 
0.076 
0.092 
0.646 
0.252 
0.265 
0.312 
0.217 
0.406 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400106604 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349045. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.144 
0.207 
0.252 
1.653 
2.169 
2.534 
0.114 
1.761 
0.565 

5 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1.003 

-0.381 
-0.163 
0.137 
0.554 
0.510 
0.106 

-0.650 
0.182 
0.147 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
1.744 
0.413 
0.148 
0.093 
0.430 

-0.208 
-0.425 
-0.177 
0.001 
0.049 

6 

M2400106605 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349045. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.031 
0.008 
0.032 
1.750 
1.287 
1. 782 
0.219 
1.012 
0.731 

1 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
:;_: -0. 610 
2: -0.566 
3: -0.760 
4: -0.806 
5: 0. 080 
6: 0. 495 
7: 0. 944 
8: 0.900 
9: 0.573 

10: -0.558 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.431 
0.147 
0.084 
0.319 
0.197 
0.238 
0.103 

-0.169 
-0.414 
-0.856 

6 

M2400106606 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349045. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.092 
0.003 
0.092 
1. 696 
1. 791 
1.879 
0.285 
1.328 
0.671 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
:.L: -1.086 
2: -0.374 
3: -0.639 
4: -0.204 
5: 0.140 
6: -0.517 
7: 0.188 
8: 0.389 
9: 0. 610 

10: 0.570 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.884 
0.170 

-0.125 
-0.491 
-0.532 
-0.907 
0.057 
0.153 
0.266 
0.558 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400106607 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349045. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.056 
0.123 
0.135 
1. 356 
1.221 
1. 390 
0.425 
0.881 
0.553 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
l: -0.365 
2: -0.425 
3: -0.552 
4: 0. 349 
5: 0.804 
6: 0.237 
7: -0.087 
8: -0.490 
9: -0.419 

10: 0.390 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
0.519 
0.334 
0.008 
0.269 
0.313 

-0.388 
-0.702 
0.185 
0.357 
0.332 

6 

M2400106608 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349045. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.225 
0.038 
0.228 
1. 864 
2.188 
2.425 
0.200 
1.765 
0.710 

4 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.954 
2: -0.810 
3: -0.425 
4: -0.382 
5: -0.687 
6: 0 .118 
7: 0.189 
8: 0. 248 
9: 0. 910 

10: -0.457 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.835 
0.168 
0.033 

-0.365 
-0.435 
-0.798 
-0.384 
0.185 
1.390 

-0.246 

6 

M2400106609 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6349045. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/07/2006 17:54 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.020 
0.093 
0.095 
0.928 
0.219 
0.322 
0.351 
0.408 
0.275 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400106610 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349045. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.212 
0.052 
0.219 
2.791 
2.965 
3.156 
0.558 
1. 973 
1.071 

0 
7 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.645 
2: -0.761 
3: -1.423 
4: 0.414 
5: 0. 490 
6: 0.667 
7: 1. 234 
8: 0.311 
9: -0.854 

10: -1.557 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.691 
0.155 
1.573 
0.384 
0.261 

-0.132 
0.081 

-0.532 
-0.572 
-1.392 

5 6 

M2400106611 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349045. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.090 
0.164 
0.187 
1. 389 
1. 854 
2.018 
0.270 
1.045 
0.690 

2 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.009 

-0.560 
-0.524 
-0.023 

0.339 
0.634 
0.829 
0.686 

-0.128 
-0.362 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
1.159 
0.893 
0.404 
0.409 
0.296 
0.105 

-0.182 
-0.695 
-0.466 
-0.286 

6 

M2400106612 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349045. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.139 
0.044 
0.145 
1. 971 
2.036 
2.266 
0.268 
1. 247 
0.791 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.069 
0.366 
0.474 
1. 034 
0.457 
0.254 
0.046 

-0.141 
-0.235 
-0.937 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
1.005 
0.919 
1.245 

-0.200 
-0.791 
-0.482 
-0.208 
-0.433 
-0.091 
-0.528 

6 

M2400106613 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349045. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.010 
0.406 
0.406 
2.677 
2.461 
2.918 
0.084 
1.575 
0.899 

2 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.209 

-0.146 
-0.208 
-0.057 
1.193 
0.694 
0.220 

-0.254 
-0.263 
-1.484 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

1. 762 
1.499 
0.601 
0.337 
1.012 
0.137 

-0.130 
-0.312 
-0.699 
-0.149 

6 

M2400106614 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349045. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.104 
-0.202 
0.227 
2.607 
4.227 
4.310 
0.320 
2.684 
1.190 

1 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

• 

x 
0.129 

-0.438 
-1.397 
-0.200 

0.204 
0.044 
0.640 

-0.757 
-0.478 
1.210 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-0.659 
-1.371 
0.402 
1.447 
0.659 

-0.485 
-2.780 
-0.564 
0.255 
1. 081 

6 

M2400106615 



( 

M-24 INSPECTION.'.CHECKLIST 
.CON ... TRACT #: DAAE.;20-02-C-0149 

!--------~--------·---~-----+! ___________ -------+! __ --+! ___ _ 
I I I /) /~ l I I 

R & E NUMBER I ( I ?- . .:>,_) l I I 
1_S_E_R_IA_L_N_U_M_B_E_R-l-I l.;;;;...;" l:=;;r?_;'--~5~<+-· ,Q_/l_-v_:4-_

1

_""")_/_,,._ --------___,_-+--_ ----=----=----=-~------============~1:·=~~~--++-1-=--=--=--=---=--I 
LOG-_IN DATEI ~::t f _,--G' t -· _____ f_______ .· l I 

-

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

500 
·-

505 ---
560 

600 

605 

610 

612 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

670 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

RE-BARREL -. 

ASSEMBLE 

PROOF 

CHECK HEAbSPACE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX 

DRILL AND TAP 

ROLLMARK CAUSER 

ROTO-BLAST · 

APPLY COATINGS 

FINAL ASSEMBLY · 

FUNCTION TEST AND 

TARGET 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 
FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

_ +!- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS -

DATE INITIAL 

/J·/3-cb 11(,J,· ~ 7· or. u:J.Aj) 
FAIL ~- - 10 Ji,?. 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

(PASS) 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS ;).'-/~ ':J.Y-:J.. :J t::1; Q. 37 "'} .t.f\ [;.):l.(1(, !~ 

680 

690 

1

2 LBS MIN 
10_LBS MAX 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE { i h<; . 
., 2 LBS .. ,. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT _ 1 .020 

PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

'-1 tbs 

M2400106616 



0 

....... 
. 
o.>' .. ·f'lt.. ... · .. ·· ...••.. •·· .... ·•. Zl""i. 

~l..fl a: .. 
o·· .. ·. 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400106617 



OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

17 

618 

620 

625 

M-L4 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaf lux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Ii () 
Polish Barrel ' fl 

/!I I-
t ·; v_./ 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

/If ;;!i Q ·1U ~ GUN SERIAL # ~~J, { 0 l'J 

READING.S DATE 

12-2 u 8~ 
1j 2 2 0 xO 

-· 
., 

'· 
r\rL 

--·-

,_ 
' ·-

L,~ I,_,,, 1 ---
-~ 

! - ~--1t:> j 

{ ' 

I·- s- · yCJ 
I/~! 

/If t) 

:;) 

.;;, 

,~0t 
' / \,: 
[\ 

vl11/ro 
I 

I 

/117/~o 
v ·; 

IJJ7 lf'tJ 
I/ If . 

I :7 /flu 
'I I l)j\\ /}?\ . · Yiiftl1 

V' r 

j 

INIT 

fl) 
v 

~ 
/ -

/(!:_ 
f8, I tu 

v,...,. ,tJ 
-..~ ' 

A? 0 
,. 

'A c/J 

/J//:;j 
_,."" /;Z./ 

A~ 
\~' 

~! 

~ 
£· 
-~ 

v-v 
r 

4.8 
"' 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400106618 



op. # 

625 
cont. 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

READINGS DATE !NIT 
I I. 

~tJ / I _f;- I - :J. ?l' 

I ~ v----;;, /ti 
I 

~~ ? 
I / I 

?. ;,- .:J ::i / rt) ._:::> I _;.~ I 

I 

: .,cJ~/ 

,~ 

3/6, L. Lo~ 
I 1r·/C?v 

--6~4-0~--l---G_a_l_l_e_r_y __ T_a_r_g_e_t __ & __ T_e_s~t-----1---~--------------------~------r~----'}---o-/0--r-~--/~.~ 

645 

655 

660 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

Pack 

I • I l 

/i 2 ) I · 1 7 /I . J ."; /I ...-; 'i I ! /] '} / I . / <.1' I ti . (/:; • V' • r/".J I (/- , // I :r , ,{)"- D 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

. 

M2400106619 



( 

( 

( 
'-

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. 00#+1. 00# 

PULL #1 

~ULL #2 

~ULL #3 

~ULL #4 

!PULL #5 

OTAL 

VG. 

#1 

#2 

#3 

#4 

PULL #5 

OTAL 

VG. 

I 
I 
I •·-' 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2i 

COMMENTS 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

PULL #1 

AVG. 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400106620 
- - -



CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6349045 

::: f'1 3.i" l ·:::; ·::, 0 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

[1 T .- - ' c: t:; 0 4 /1 i - I c. ._l ' _, -r 

1 T - 2 ::1 - 1 ::1 :1 c: I i '_i 

- ~ ·-' '- '- -I 

T ( - - ' 2 .. ·1 [12 - ' ) 
- I . .:1 -r ~ 

T i - ! 4 E: DD4 ) :=: - I -
TO c: 1 4 ::1 .-, [12 -J '- . .:1 

< --F'CJA 

T E AVERSGE COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .083 2 

THE AVERAGE Y-COORD!NATE FOR THIS RI LE IS: -.001 
T E RESULTiNG RVERAGc PO! RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9552 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400106621 



CENTFRFIRE i'GTTERN~ 

F·OR 

= ·-' 

'. ==·= 

F'ATTERH # 

::;HOT::; < BE<:;T OF> 
r·1A>'. I MUM ;::: 
Mir~IMUM :: 
i'1R:: I f'1UM '( 
Mitiif'1UM 'r 
CErJTf':O ID :: 
CEtJTl''.OID 'i' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
M I H r:: A D I U ::; 

ME Rt~ RAD I u::: 
MA:: f':AD I u·:. 
HORIZOHTAL SPREAD 

10 

-1.64::: 
. 7'34 

11 1 75 

1. 7l17 
3.321 

VERTICAL SPREAD i.383 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.345 
t·~UMBEF.: I f·l Dt·~E I t-~CH CI PCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

9 
1.263 

-1.462 
• :::31 

c: t::" .-, 
- " ._1 _1.::.:. 

- .C1l 1 
• 1 51 
. 1 51 
. 1 72 

1.462 
.-, -;> .-, =-
.::. " 1' .::.:. ·-' 

:2" 776 

C" 

·-' 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

1 • C' ::: C1 
-1. l;J,:. 

• 1 (2 

i,.;~~4 
1 .::.. :.::: 

l 
I 

...... j 

M2400106622 



,.----------------------------- -------

CENTF~FIRF PRTT~RN~ 

Ir-! CI F-: 

rl 1 

2in 3 

:3 1 n ? 

H'"--== 

PATTEPr4 # 

::: H 0 T ::: ( B E ::: T 0 F > 
MA:: I MUM :: 
f'1 I t-1 I MUM 1,.1 

('1 

MA:: I MUM \' 
r·l l tj I f'1UM '( 

CEt4TF.:OID >< 
CEtHPO ID .... 

I 

POA TO CENTF.:OID in.: 
f'1It4 F.:ADIU::: 
MEAt4 PAD I u::: 
MA/ F.:AD I U::; 
HORIZONTAL SPPEAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

Hl 
1 . :;:lj b 

-1.525 
1.041 

. 3 1 1 

.001 

. 3 11 

1. 1Ci1 
1. 79::: 
2. ::::;: 1 
1. 9'36 

E/TREf'1E SPREAD 3.356 
NUMBEP IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBEP IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THF.:EE INCH CIPCLE 

1. 136 
-1.0:::4 

-1. 061 
• 4 ::: 1 
• 1 (17 

• 4'32 
.. 25(i 

1. 047 
1. 46::: 
2;;220 

7 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

.::: 1 

- "'j42 
1. 029 
- "'jS7 

2. 220 
l ?'36 
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;_= E 1-.j T t._ F-: FI F-: E t-' AT T t:_ F;;::: r--J ==; * 

F'OR 

L_ : ~· 

I r-1 CI F.: 

l i r! 3 

-- -----
:::: 1 n .::, 

·-' 
i_ t:._ h ! rc' u J. L -

2_b!ZJ2 

2 = :::i :::: 0 

'------------------------------------·- ___ , ___ .. 

F'FITTEPti # 

::;HOT:; < BE::;T OF::. 
Mfi::: I MUM :: 
MI t·1 I MUM ;:.:: 

MA::: I MUM 'i 
MitiIMUt·1 \' 
CEtlTPO ID :=< 

CENTF.:OID •.) 

I 

F'OA TO CENTPOID in.: 
MIH F.:ADru·:; 
ME A ti PAD I u::; 

H1 
1. 2::::5 

-1. 367 
.942 

II 322 
-.002 

.. 265 

MAX PADIUS 1.503 
HORIZOHTAL SF'PEAD 2.602 
VEPTICAL SF'PEAD 1.831 
EXTPEME SF'PEAD 2.9:'.::0 
HUMBEP IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIPCLE = 
NUMBER IN THPEE INCH CIRCLE 

1.030 
-1. 230 

.847 
- • •;.:::4 

• 1 :::5 
. 093 
.207 
II 3'32 

1.334 
2.260 
1 . 831 
2.621 

c:-
·-' 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

~ ·? l 0 
~ :2 l 
• ::::·.::·::i 

_, -, .. -
,; f ·..:•C.' 

2 .. 621 

,,,_, .... ,,,,_, ____ , ____ j 
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? Har l:B0 

CENTFRFI~E PATTERN~ 

FOR 

· .. 
·· ...... ., .. __ 

······· .... 

1 n c i r-·· c 

2in 5 

HS= 

,·--~=·-"·...:::!--•- 2 ::I 5 4 4 

PATTEF.:t1 # 

::;HOT::; ( BE::;T OF :1 

MA:: I MUM ,., 
MitlIMUM :::; 
MA:: I MUM '1' 

MitlIMUM 'I' 
CEt1TF.:O ID :::; 
CE t1TF.:0 I D \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
M I ti F.: AD I US 
MEAtl PAD I u::; 
MA:: PAD I U::; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBEP IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

----------------- \. 

10 
1 • 1 ::::o 

-1. 357 

- . 431 
- .. 335 

.546 
·:17•"':j 

11 ,_1 I ,;:_ 

. '303 
1.362 
2. 4:::7 
1. ::: i 5 
2 .. 544 

"-·,.,_ 

-1.070 
- • 2:::0 

.-i '':•7 
• '"T.:..I 

II 226 

1. 40C1 
1. '3'37 
1. ::: 15 
2~222 

2 
6 
10 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

3in -

" 7 1 l 

1 i =: ·-:. 
.!,. " 1.. _,.::... 

-~402 

-.24i 
= 46'3 
'343 

1. 75 
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CENTERFI~L FRTTLRN~ ~ 

l i t'I 

2in 

F'ATTEF.'.H # 

F'OR 

1 i n 

c :r F.: 

1 

2 .. 4 ? 5 

SHOT::: <BEST OF) 
MA:: I MUM ;:.:: 
MitlIMUM ;:.:; 

MA:: I MUM \' 
MI ti I MUM 'r' 
CEtlTF.'.0 ID :=< 

CEtHF.:O ID \' 

"·· ... · ... _ 

F'OA TO CEHTF.'.OID in.: 
MI ti F.:AD I u::: 
MEFitl F.:AD I u::: 
MA:< F.:AD I u::: 
HORIZOHTAL SF'F.'.EAD 
VEF.'.TICAL SF'F.'.EAD 
EXTREME SF'F.'.EAD 
t·lUMBEF.: rn OHE IHCH 
HUMBEF.'. rn Ti·~O I tlCH 
tlUMBEF.'. rn THF.'.EE I tlCH 

.-------------;---.. ___ __ ....... 
. • ···:·····' 

1 :::::~.. .-----------._ •• -··· "··· •• ,_ 

' .. -· -... / 
-f--i~~~-----i;j·-... ·:. ~ \ ie 

CI F.'.CLE 
CI F.:CLE 
CI F.'.CLE 

I I@ ,t··... .... "-i
1 

-'i. 
I I. ..v. ,· I 

I I ·•. ., / .i 
1,1 \.... ~-----~:.:~ ,.. l ,/ \ ~ . 

\ · .. __________ \:~ ./ 

·········--. -·----ij;;l-~---\( 
------- ·· ... 

1[1 

-1.3'31 
1. 235 

. 741 

. ·~54 
1. 29:::: 

-1.240 
• [140 
• 14 :~: 
. 149 
• 429 
• 91:::: 

1. 5[11 

2.47'5 
2.565 

= 

-L 177 
. i 94 
. ~~1::: [1 
. 21 [1 

.452 

1.:::: 14 
1.695 
2.475 
2.476 

= 6 
= ·;.i 

2 i i--! 1=: 1 ,-

:::3 i o; 

··· ... 

1 ;; 151 

;; 310 

1. '?33 
i .. '7?C. 

-·------- __ J 
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M-24 

GtM CONTRACT :jf DAAA21-87-C-0086 j\/e-u.J fSo-vre_( 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

s/'~'/c;-s ,e:i.A) 
I I 

600 Proof 
6h/f'5 t::<_,U 
/ I 

607 Check Heads pace 
s!.lf' / 5' 3' ;:::W 
I I 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 
d"-!/93" ~ 

/ / 

612 Magnaf lux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

-
617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly sPV/JY ~ 
/ I 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 

~t~'f s pu) in Bolt Head 
I I 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
6-tj/·'f.:r for Chamfer r~ 

I / 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400106627 



op. # OP. NAME I READINGS DATE INIT 

I 
I • 625 F) Safety On Force I I cont. I 

\ 

I 

G) Safety Off Force I ! 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

. ! 
I) Firing Pin Indent I I r 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs -
L) Attach Front and Rear 

I Sight Assemblies ' 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach 'Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

'.) I Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time I 
B) Malfunctions I 
C) Pierced Primers I 
D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe I 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo ~· 

,~ ;/'?'/J3 ~ ... / 
I I 655 Final Inspection 

31 ?/;; A) Heads pace CvJ 
I I I l I I 

B) Trigger Pull I I I I 
I I I I 

C) Function j11Y/93 P-z/ 
660 Pack I I 

.. 
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T 
T 
T ! --
T I - ! 

-

-----' -
·1 

' 
c _, 

"5 lC-12?2 

"477151 
- f; 2 t:: ::: t:. ? 

l - 0(; ~: 
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F'CR 

~-..; j :::::::i = 

--. T ~: 

;- ---:;: ;-:--...; 
- t::::i .- =-....; 

T ~.;; · 
.l ! '·-

THf''EE Ir; , 

1 " 5 ·::.~ 

1.4S 
. o::: 
" f1 -

l . 124 

; .:... . ; ~ 
.l. .. ,_, J ~-· 

- l ~ l? 

• l 2'C. 
- ~ 1 l 1 

' l ·; 

l ~ ' 

l - -· -' 
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T INCH Ll~L E 
THREE INCH Ll~L ~ 
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RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
VI lLJL-1 l 

R 93-i 0ti12 
INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. WOG ~~ OF 3 FRED MARTIN/M24 SNIPER W/10X-M~A ~LU·~ 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

04/28/93 ·4/28/93 XJ 12-89 C6'..349045 
ACCESSORIES 

FROM: 

SCOPE MNTS 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
USf'iSGH DOL 
STOR BR, BLDG 2131 

SCOPE BASE 

SCHO BKS HI 96857 

MODEL AND GRADE 

700 7 ,.62 NATO 

SHIP TO: 
r 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
US'f.~SCH DOI.. 
STOR BR, BLDG 2131 
SCHO BKS HI 

9685-;1 

L CUST N0:078579 C.~.D L 
ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

WRITE D UPS 
GUN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

LIGHTLY WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERY WORN UPS 

UNREPAIRABLE 
PARCEL POST 

D MARRED 
TOTAL I 

TRIGGER GROUP 

, BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

i METAL 

MAIN FAULT 

7 

PARTS COMMENTS 

REPAIRMAN PROOF CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN 

~\.\] V' ~ L.--- '---

l GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE 

0vJ 
OFFICE COPY 
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/t>&:S-01- ,;2J/i/ -~/3C., 
/Y'J _'J.,,t/ 

///'7-/ 
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